State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

I, Deb Shanaver, do hereby certify that | am a duly-appointed Forensic Scientist for the
State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and files of the office
thereof, that | have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS, FOURTH SUPPLEMENT TO
JULY 1, 2015 (11/02/15)

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North
Dakota, and find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole
thereof. In witness whereof | have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county
this:

03  dayof NM/\/\JQ-?A . 20lS

Dob Shovase.

Deb Shanaver, Forensic Scientist

State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

NL
On this o 25 day of SV or xﬁmé/ﬂ’f , X0/ before me personally
appeared Deb Shanaver, known to me to be a Forensic Scientist for the State of North
Dakota, and acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this:

o2 M2 qay of Nove s b ’ R

CINDY LENGANG &

) Motary Public
/ State of North Dakota
= — Commission Expir

Cindy Leingang, Métary'F”u}éIic, Stat€ of Nort ota
My Commission Expires January 11, 2017 (SEAL)



OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crime Laboratory Division

2641 East Main Avenue (58501)

P.0O. Box 937 TEL 701-328-6159

Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-0937 FAX 701-328-6185

11/2/2015

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS
Fourth Supplement to July 1, 2015

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis of breath to determine alcohol concentrations, pursuant to
sections 20.1-13.1, 20.1-15, 39-06.2, 39-20, and/or 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date  Expiration Date
Alvarez Anal. Three Afil Tribe New Town 8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Armstrong Duane A. Lake Region Corr Ctr 2 7/1/2014 7/112016

7 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
Bailey Christopher J. Beulah PD 2 6/1/2015 6/1/2017

8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Baker-Davis Ashlee A. Ward Co Corr Ctr 2 4/1/2015 4/1/2017
Baumann Mysty ND DOCR Bis Transition Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Belgarde Francis L. BIA-Belcourt 8 11/1/2015 11/172017
Bratt Alan C. Williston PD 2 9/1/2015 9/112017

8 11/1/2015 11172017
Breid Michael M. Mandan PD 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Brosten Casey K. Dickinson PD 2 2/1/2014 2/1/2016

8 11/1/2015 117172017
Burch Martin Mountrail Co SO 2 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
Carr Mackenzie J. West Fargo PD 2 3/1/2015 3/12017

8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Charette Ervin L. Rolette Co SO 8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Chase Dallas J. BIA-Belcourt 8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Conroy Alvera ND DOCR Bis Transition Cir 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Dentinger Harold Stark Co SO 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date  Expiration Date

Dickerson Rodney H. Williston PD 2 9/1/2015 9/1/2017
8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Drinkman Bryan Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Drinkman Kalie Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/172017
Dudgeon Mark T. Nelson Co SO 2 4/1/2015 4/1/2017
8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Edwardson Eric Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Elmore Jonathan Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Engler Christopher Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Fink Dirk B. Agency Unassigned 2 2/1/2014 2/1/2016
8 2/1/2014 2/1/2016
Fode James Burleigh Co SO 2 11/1/2015 11/12017
Geddes Aaron D. Dunn Co SO 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
F 12/1/2013 12/1/2015
F 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
George Noelle Grand Fks Air Force Base 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Gerich Cassandra Mountrail Co SO 2 9/1/2014 9/1/2016
Gonzalez Julissa Mountrail Co SO 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Gourneau Gavin R. BIA-Belcourt 2 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Grosz Jessica Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Gustafson Nathan A. Rolla PD 8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Halverson Ryan Killdeer PD 2 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
Haskell Ryan R. West Fargo PD 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
His Chase Amanda ND DOCR Bis Transition Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Hutchinson Roger D. Renville Co SO 2 8/1/2015 8/1/2017
8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
F 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Jaeche Grant Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
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Last Name

Janz

Johnson

Ketchum

Kieckbusch

Kothrade

Lafrombois

LaQue

Lewis

Lien

Lindseth

Marolt

Martinson

Miller

Millerbernd

Mohs

Nechiporenko

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson

Nerison

Newman

Nitschke

First Name

Kim

Chad G.

Kristina

James

Benjamin C.

Brandis

Shawn

Hunter J.

Branden

Raquel

Michael A.

Travis 1.

Spenser

Ann M.

Amanda

Benjamin W.

Hunter

Nathan J.

Wyatt

Tricia

Benjamin R.

Bradley J.

Agency Name

McLean Co SO

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Burleigh Co SO

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Logan Co SO

Cass Co Jail

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Logan Co SO

Williston PD

Williams Co SO

Ward Co SO

Cass Co Jail

West Fargo PD

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Williston PD

Grand Forks Co Corr Cir

Nelson Co Health System

Beulah PD

Cass Co SO
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Class Code Certification Date

2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 2/1/2014
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 8/1/2015
8 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/20135
2 2/112015
8 11/1/2015
8 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 2/1/2015
8 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
8 6/1/2014
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2014
2 11/1/2015
8 2/112015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 6/1/2015
2 2/1/2015
8 11/1/2015

Doy Shanare

Expiration Date

11/1/2017
11/1/2017
11/1/2017
11/1/2017

2/1/2016
117172017

117172017
11/172017

8/1/2017
11/1/2017

11/1/2017
11/1/2017

2/172017
11/1/2017

11/1/2017
11/1/2017

2/12017
11/1/2017

11/172017

11/1/2017
6/1/2016

11/1/2017

11/1/2016
11/172017
2/172017

11/1/2017
11/1/2017
6/1/2017

2/1/2017
11/172017
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Last Name

Olmstead

Peterka

Pietron

Poitra

Pollert

Porth

Potter

Prudhomme

Quinones

Ralston

Richardson

Rodke

Rodriguez Jr.

Roe

Roll

Ruff

Sahr

Scott

Skager

Slater

First Name

Jeffrey

Timothy J.

Michael D.

Calib

Trevor M.

Deanna

Michael

Noah

Daniel J.

Kyle A.

Grant

Matthew

Bernardo M.

Chad L.

Dora J.

Malauree

Trever

Jason M.

Trey C.

Shelly A.

Agency Name

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

West Fargo PD

Bottineau Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Mountrail Co SO

BIA-Fort Yates

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

BIA-Fort Yates

Tioga PD

West Fargo PD

Dunn Co SO

Three Afil Tribe New Town

Three Afil Tribe New Town

West Fargo PD

Stutsman Co Corr Ctr

Stutsman Co Corr Ctr

Cass Co SO

McHenry Co SO

BIA-Belcourt
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Class Code Certification Date
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
8 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 12/1/2013
2 11/1/2015
8 11/1/2014
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 12/1/2013
2 11/1/2015
8 2/1/2015
2 4/1/2014
8 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
8 11/1/2015
F 11/1/2015
8 11/1/2015
2 3/1/2015
7 10/1/2015
8 12/1/2013
8 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
8 11/1/2015
2 11/1/2015
8 11/1/2015

Deb Shanave

Expiration Date

11/1/2017
11172017
11/172017
11/172017

12/172015
11/1/2017
11/1/2016

11/1/2017
11/112017
11/172017

12/172015
117112017
2/1/2017

4/1/2016
11172017

11/1/2017
11/1/2017

117172017
11/1/2017

11/172017

3/172017
10/1/2017
12/1/2015
117112017

11/1/2017
11/1/2017

11/172017
11/1/2017

11/172017

11/1/2017
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date  Expiration Date

Spack Mackenzie L. Killdeer PD 2 2/1/2014 2/1/2016

8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Sullivan Robin Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/172017
Tczap John A. Billings Co SO 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Torok Daniel Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/172017
Toso Nicholas Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/172015 11/1/2017
Tracy Christopher Morton Co SO 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Turner Richard Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
VanCamp Kevin Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 117172017
Vargas Melvin Bismarck PD 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017

8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Vines Michael Watford City PD 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Vivier Edward G. BIA-Belcourt 8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Walker Heather R. Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Wallace Cori Dickinson PD 2 11/1/2015 117172017
Wanna Jr. Howard L. BIA-Belcourt 8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
White Owl Troy L. Armegard PD 2 12/1/2013 12/1/2015
Widicker Rick L. Mandan PD 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Wilhelm Jamie L. Walsh Co SO 2 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
Wise Ian A. Dickinson PD 2 5/1/2015 5/1/2017

8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Wright Chris A. Rolla PD 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Wright Matthew B. Walhalla PD 2 10/1/2015 10/1/2017
Young Bird Justin L. Three Afil Tribe New Town 2 1/1/2015 1/112017

8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
Zazeski Kurt S. Beulah PD 2 6/1/2015 6/1/2017

8 11/1/2015 11/1/2017

M EWW VEW LAY
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date = Expiration Date

Ziebarth Bob P. Morton Co SO 2 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
7 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
8 11/1/2014 11/1/2016

The following are Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, staff trained as Field Inspectors to repair/inspect instruments. The
date of certification expiration for these individuals shall be the last date of their employment in the Office of Attorney General, Crime
Laboratory Division.

Name: Agency: Certification Date:
Eder, Charles E. Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division  October 2011
Shanaver, Deborah Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division =~ May 2006

Operator Class Codes as of December 3, 2012

Class 2: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FST®
Class 7: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® S-D5

Class 8: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® 8000

Class F: Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the register (List of Certified Chemical Test Operators, July 1, 2015) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30, 2016, whichever is earlier.
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